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CITY OF MILYAUKEE
September 8, 1003 2003 SEP -9 AMI0: 00

Milwaukee City Clerk — (AL RONALD 0. LECHHARDT
200 East Wells - Room 205 | CITY CLERK
Milwaukee, WI 53202
Attn: Grant Langley, City Attorney

Robert VI. Overholt , Investigator Adjuster

RE: C.I. File No. 03-S-254
Dear Sir:

| received your letter denying my claim. | wish to appeal this decision for a couple of
reasons.

As | mentionecl in my first letter to you the car is a 1987 Mazda, living in Milwaukee we
all know that there is going to be some rust on the car, especially a 16 year old car, and
a dent or two, 1 this the only reason a car is considered in "Obvious Disrepair" half the
cars that are p:arked on the street would be towed. My car has a few dents and some
rust, as you could see from the pictures | sent you with my first letter, but it is not in a
state of Obvious Disrepair if you look at the pictures.

Also, the tow lot never put a sticker on the car, in fact I did not receive a ticket for

"obvious disrepair" until | contacted your cffice to check into why my car was towed to
begin with.

The last of my reasons for appealing the decision is that | did not say that the tow lot did
all the damage to the exhaust system, but since it was towed the exhaust system was
torn off and | will have to replace the entire system.

Please let me lknow when the hearing will be. |
Thank You,

1o )
/&{vb{d— /@ﬂmze7
Carla Ramirez

1005 E. Keefe Ave.
Milwaukee, WI 53212
(414)332-3298
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September 8, 21J03

Milwaukee City Clerk
200 East Wells - Room 205
Milwaukee, Wi 53202
Attn: Grant Larley, City Attorney
Robert M. Overholt , Investigator Adjuster

RE: C.1. File No. 03-8-254
Dear Sir:

| received your letter denylng my claim. | wish to appeal this decision for a couple of
reasons.

As | mentioned in my first letter to you the car is a 1987 Mazda, living in Milwaukee we
all know that there is going to be some rust on the car, especially a 16 year old car, and
a dent or two, if this the only reason a car is considered in "Obvious Disrepair” half the
cars that are parked on the street would be towed.. My car has a few dents and some
rust, as you co.lld see from the pictures | sent you with my first letter, but it is not in a
state of Obviou s Disrepair if you look at the pictures.

Also, the tow It never put a sticker on the car, in fact | did not receive a ticket for
"obvious disrepair" untit | contacted your office to check into why my car was towed to
begin with.

The last of my reasons for appealing the decision is that | did not say that the tow iot did
all the damage lo the exhaust system, but since it was towed the exhaust system was
torn off and | will have to replace the entire system.

Please let me know when the hearing will be.

Thank You,

Carla Ramirez

1005 E. Keefe Ave.
Milwaukee, Wl 53212
(414)332-3299
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BEVERLY A. TEMPLE
THOMAS O. GARTNER
BRUCE D. SCHRIMPF
ROXANE L. CRAWFORD
SUSAN D. BICKERT
HAZEL MOSLEY
HARRY A. STEIN
STUART S. MUKAMAL
THOMAS J. BEAMISH
MAURITA F. HOUREN
JOHN J. HEINEN
MICHAEL G, TOBIN
DAVID J. STANOSZ
SUSAN E. LAPPEN
DAVID R. HALBROOKS
JAN A. SMOKOWICZ

| HEID WICK SPOERL
OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNEY KURT A. BEHLING

GRANT F. LANGLEY
City Attornsy

RUDOLPH M. KONRAD
Deputy City Attorney

PATRICK B. McDONNELL

LINDA ULISS BURKE
Special Deputy City Attorneys

800 CITY HALL GREGG C. HAGOPIAN
200 EAST WELLS STREET B L AN N
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-3551 JAYAUNORA
Auncust 26. 2003 TELEPHONE (414) 286-2601 D .
= o0 286 2025 T
FAX (414) 286-8550 MIRIAM R. HORWITZ
MARYNELL REGAN
. G. O'SULLIVAN-CROWLEY
Carla Ramirez DAWN M. BOLAND
1005 East Keefe Avenue Assistant City Attorneys

Milwaukee, W1 53212
RE: C.I File MNo: 03-S-254

Dear Me, Remires:- : .. . S
This office is in rsceipt of your claim in the amount of $440.18, relating to damage sustained to your
vehicle on April 31, 2003 when it was towed by the City because of its condition.

Our investigation reveals your vehicle was towed for Obvious Disrepair. The City of Milwaukee Tow
Lot records indiciite the vehicle had dents, scratches and rust throughout the body. The dents near the
lower area of the ‘iehicle indicate the undercarriage of the vehicle was probably damaged prior to the tow.
Tt was noted the t/pe of exhaust system damage you allege had never been seen by the tow lot during the
routine towing of’ a vehicle. The tow lot manager indicated the Obvious Disrepair citation had been
issued and was aftached to the vehicle. The City followed normal and customary procedures in this
matter, and as sucl, it cannot accept liability. Accordingly, we are denying your claim.

If you wish to appzal this decision, you may do so by sending a letter within 21 days of the receipt of this
letter to the Milviaukee City Clerk, 200 East Wells Street, Room 205, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202,
requesting a hearing.

Very truly yours,
f =g -
%ll/
T ¥/VANUILEY
City Attorney

A luflo—

ROBERT M. OVIERHOLT
Investigator Adjuster

RMO:beg
1047-2003-1824:"'1460



May 22, 2003

City Clerk

200 E. Wells St. Room 205
Milwaukee, WI 53202

Attn: Claims

| am contesting the tow on my car 1986 Mazda for the following reasons:

On April 30" | purchase a 1986 Madza from my son, we put a fuel pump into the car
(attached is the receipt for the part) | drove the car home at 6:00P.M. that evening. The
next morning the car was gone. It had been towed for being in a "State of Disrepair"
and having a flat tire. The car did not have a flat tire when | parked it at 6 P.M. The tow
yard told me that it was towed at 10:00pm. | called about the tow when | got to work the
morning of May 1% and | was told that | would have to have the title a license and
$115.00 to get the car out of the tow yard. | was also told that if | wanted to contest this
tow and have the charges waive | would have to see the city attorney. | got the car
titled in my name and plates for the car and went to see the city attorney and she told
me that she would not waive the charges that | had to get the car out of the tow yard
and come back after | did that. | did go to the tow lot with a can of " fix a flat" (l was
told that the car had a flat tire.) When I picked the car up the front tire was a little low on
air, but it was driveable but the muffler had been ripped off. | went back to see her and
she told me that | would have to wait until | got a ticket to contest the tow. | have
checked with the police department and the tow lot and | have never received a ticket
and the police dept told me that they don't show a ticket in the system for me. The
ticket was suppose to be for have a car in "a state of disrepair". | am contesting this
tow for all the above reasons. | have estimates for the muffler to be replaced. | am also
enclosing a copy of the tow lot receipt. The receipt for the fuel pump is just to show that
| had put over $100.00 in the car before | even brought it home. The only reason it
wasn't titled before | got it home was that | picked it up after work and the title office was
closed, | was going down the following day to get the title and plates, which | did,
enclosed is a copy of the title, a picture of the car, and the receipts. If you have any
questions please call me at (414) 347-2541 work number from 8:30am to 5:00pm
Monday thru Friday. Or my home number is (414) 332-3299.

Please let me know what your decision is. Thank You.
Carla Ramirez
1005 E. Keefe Ave.

Milwaukee, Wi 53212 ”
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LChecker Auto

272 East Capitol
Milwaukee WI 53317 5T
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Wisconsin Department of Transportation

www.dot.wisconsin.gov'
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T176  12/2002 (Replaces MV2825) 5.110.20(6) Wis. Stats. DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES

TEMS P7314010
VEHICLE EMISSION TEST NOTICE
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Since you have recently registered this vehicle, state law requires you to have your :

vehicle inspected immediately at one of the test stations listed on the back of this letter.??

YOU WILL NEED TO TAKE THIS LETTER WITH YOU TO PRESENT AT THE TIME_¢ A L(Q

OF INSPECTION. ' %\W
PLEASE NOTE: YOUR VEHICLE REGISTRATION
WILL BE SUSPENDED IF YOU DO NOT JUNE 15, 2003
PASS EMISSION TEST REQUIREMENTS BEFORE:

To satisfy emission testing requireménts, please take your vehicle to an emission test

station where it will receive an emission inspection. Test results are sent daily to the
Division of Motor Vehicles.

Operation of a vehicle with suspended registration is illegal. If this vehicle has already
passed an emission inspection since you registered it, you may disregard this notice.

If circumstances exist that will not allow you to complete inspection requirements by the
suspension date, please contact this office by mail or telephone so we can assist you.

- 1-414-266-1080 (Milwaukee Metro area only)
or 1-800-242-7510 (Toll free, in-state only
or you may write to: Research and Information (IMBR)
Wisconsin Department of Transportation
P.O. Box 080318
Milwaukee, Wi 53208-0318

/188FMA/ 86/MAZDA/ /JM1GC3115G1823655/ AUT0404 203

PLEASE BRING THIS LETTER WITH YOU TO THE TEST STATION
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